POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
December 11, 2023
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2023 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 12, 2022.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:03 AM Adjourned: 12:43 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, James Kompany, Matthew Lubin, John Glidden, Susan Jacobucci (via
telecom), John Megariotis (via telecom left at 11:52), Tim Colacci (via telecom), Ed
Oatman (via telecom), Marc Morgan, Ray Heck and Stephen Trowbridge

Absent: None
Member John Ferner, Esq.; Steven Kossup, Esq.; Christopher Gray, Esq; Lauren Sandy, Esq.;
Matters: Christina Harvey, Esq.; Jarvis Perry; Debra McKenna; Tariq Wheatley; Frank

Longobardo; Robert Pope; Daniel Herr; William Ward; Brian Pesce; Shawn
Dannenfelser
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of November 13, 2023
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of November 13, 2023
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1 Executive Director's Report
Noted
B-2 CFO/Acting CIO Report - Noted

a.) PFRSNJ Bills for December 11, 2023 - Approved

B-3 Legal Director's Report
Noted
B-4 Regulatory Committee Memo - Noted

a.) Resolution Approving Investment Regulations - Adopted

B-5 Transition Advisory Memo - Noted
a.) Resolution for Transition Advisory - Adopted

B-6 Investment Analyst Trainee Memo - Noted
a.) Resolution for Investment Analyst Trainee - Adopted

B-7 Public Information/Technology Officer Memo - Noted
a.) Resolution for Information/Technology Officer - Adopted

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
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C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Kompany recused on Robert Cox, Reinaldo Cruzado, Glen Sandull, and
Daniel Sims.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option: Decision:
Date:

D-1 Monthly OD Grid Wild, Marcus A.; Rowan University;
effective 05/2023; Butler, Timothy A.;
Harvey Cedars Borough; effective
08/2023; *Henry, George R;
Camden City; effective 07/2023
Approved (*Involuntary Ordinary)
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Herr, Daniel Toms River Township 6/1/2022 6/13/2012 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
(Vote: 9:1; Trustee Heck: Nae.)
E-2 Perry, Jarvis South Woods Prison- 8/1/2021 1/4/2019 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
Dept. of Corrections or Offer Service
3/18/2019 (Trustee Heck recused.)
4/12/2019
E-3 Loizos, Alexander New Jersey State 7/1/2023 4/14/2022 Approved
Prison (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.)
E-4 Oree, Jude Garden State Recp & 9/1/2022 12/20/2021 Denied Accidental, Offer Service
Youth Corr Center (Trustee Heck recused.)
E-5 Sarao, Joseph Jersey City 7/1/2021 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
(Trustee Trowbridge recused.)
E-6 Vallo, Joseph Jersey City 11/1/2023 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-7 DeCicco, Gerard Jersey City 9/1/2023 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-8 Wheatley, Tariq Garden State Recp. & 5/1/2022 9/23/2020 Denied Accidental, Offer Deferred
Youth Corr. Center
E-9 Young, Brian Florence Township 8/1/2023 2/19/2016 Approved
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-10 Longobardo, Frank Newark City 12/1/2023 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-11  Barner, Jeffrey Middletown Township  11/1/2023 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-12 Vazquez, Deborah Newark City 6/1/2021 9/11/2001 Resubmission Chapter 157, World

Trade Center Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1+

Pesce, Brian Bordentown Township - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture
2.) Special Retirement - Approved

(Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)

Santos Jr., Antonio Mercer County - Honorable Service
No Forfeiture (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

G-2

G-3+

G-4+

Romeo, Andrew Passaic County - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision
and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.) (Nels Lauritzen
recused.)

Diaz, Viktor Camden County Regional Police - Appellate Division Decisions The Court
reversed the Board's decision and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)

Ward, William Northfield City - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision and
granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.) (Nels Lauritzen
recused.)

Vetrano, Anthony NJ Transit Corporation - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's
decision and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted the ALJ's decision (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.) (Nels Lauritzen
recused.)
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G-5+ Polewka, Jeffrey Nutley Township - Initial Decision Summary Decision - The ALJ granted
the petitioner's motion for summary decision, reversing the Board's decision and allowing
petioner's request to file for Accidental Disability retirement benefits; exceptions; reply to
exceptions
Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions; Noted reply to exceptions (Retirement
Section, Health Benefits Bureau.) (Nels Lauritzen recused.)

G-6 Smith, Dwayne Northern State Prison - Supreme Court Decisions The Court ordered that
the petition for certification is denied, with costs.
Noted

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1+ Sokolowski, Jeffrey Hamburg Borough - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Approved

H-2+ Pope, Robert Essex County - Appeals the denial to file for Chapter 157, World Trade
Center (eligibility form not received)
1.) Reconsideration - Denied
2.) Hearing Request - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1+ Purchase Grid - Blomstrom, Michael; Cruz, Derrick; Davis, Denise; Donnerstag, Raymond;
Hann, Christopher; Huang, Zhi; Krawiec, Devon; Kronemeyer, Jason; Kurz, Jeffery;
McKenna, Debra; McLaughlin, Duane; Salvatori, William; Sim, Marc; Street, Clarence;
Tovbin, Stanislav; Wolf, Aaron
Approved (Purchase Section) (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.)

J-2+ Dannenfelser, Shaun Gloucester City - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Denied

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Appellate Division Decisions April Lowery vs. TPAF
Noted
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L-2 Appellate Division Decisions Patricia O'Keefe vs. Paramus Board of Education and TPAF
Noted
L-3 Common Pension Fund E as of October 31, 2023
Noted
L-4 Common Pension Fund D as of October 31, 2023
Noted
L-5 Meeting Location for 2024 PFRSNJ Board Meetings
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on January 08, 2024
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POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
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EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
SCHNEIDER,ROGER W 12/1/2023 MAX 16-08 $2,737.27 428 DEFERRED BRANCHBURG TOWNSHIP P
ALLEN,KIMBERLY A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-08 $7,148.18 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
AMARO,LUIS P 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,325.92 SPECIAL  MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP P
ANTONUCCI,THOMAS A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $8,937.50 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER D 2/1/2024 MAX 27-07 $7,187.03 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
BIRCHENOUGH,ROBERT 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,883.14 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
BONIESKI,MICHAEL R 12/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,389.91 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
BOOTH-WEHLING,LYNN A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,579.16 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
BRADY,ROBERT A 3/1/2024 MAX 34-02 $13,348.43 SPECIAL  WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
BURKE,KENNETH JAMES 2/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $9,849.93 SPECIAL  BYRAM TOWNSHIP P
BYRNES,MICHELE H 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,813.70 SPECIAL  FORT LEE BOROUGH P
CAPRIGLIONE,CARMINE 1/1/2024 MAX 25-08 $7,634.55 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
CERAS,LOUIS ANTHONY 2/1/2024 MAX 32-06 $9,564.57 SPECIAL  JAMESBURG BOROUGH P
CHEATHAM,MARK A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $6,757.12 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY F
CIMMINO,BRYAN 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,397.61 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS. COMM./MEDIUM SEC. FAC P
COLADONATO,PAUL 1/1/2024 MAX 28-11 $7,138.55 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
COSTABILE,BRYAN 2/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $6,757.12 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY F
COX,ROBERT P 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,302.02 SPECIAL  KENILWORTH BOROUGH P
CRUZ,DAVID 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,183.40 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS. COMM/COMMUNITY PROG. P
CRUZADO,REINALDO,JR 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,519.90 SPECIAL  SECAUCUS TOWN P
DEBARTOLA,FRANK J, 11l 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,157.30 SPECIAL  LODI BOROUGH P
DEJESUS,ROBERTO F 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,518.11 SPECIAL  NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH P
DOBBIN,KEVIN 2/1/2024 MAX 27-08 $10,078.03 SPECIAL  MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP P
DONATELLI,DOMINICK,JR 2/1/2024 MAX 25-06 $8,369.80 SPECIAL  MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP P
DUGAN,ROBERT J,JR 1/1/2024 MAX 26-06 $6,265.63 SPECIAL  MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH P
DUMBUYA,ARAFAN T 1/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,658.57 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
ERNEY,WILLIAM G,llI 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $4,982.24 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP F
ESSIG,DONALD G 2/1/2024 MAX 33-09 $8,276.10 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
FELICIANO,FERDINAND S 2/1/2024 MAX 27-04 $8,797.76 SPECIAL  MARGATE CITY P
FENTON,RUSSELL J 1/1/2024 MAX 37-08 $6,265.34 SPECIAL  DEPE, DIV. OF HUMAN RESOURCES F
FINDURA,ROBERT G,JR 2/1/2024 MAX 30-03 $9,035.60 SPECIAL  BUTLER BOROUGH P
GARNTO,EVERETT E,JR 1/1/2024 MAX 29-03 $9,773.44 SPECIAL  GARFIELD CITY P
GRAY,JOHN H 1/1/2024 MAX 32-05 $7,662.43 SPECIAL  SUSSEX COUNTY P
HAMMOND,GARY G 12/1/2023 MAX 26-07 $5,521.20 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
HAMMOND,JAMES 1/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $5,831.39 SPECIAL  ASBURY PARK CITY F
HEMHAUSER,CHRISTOPHER J 3/1/2024 MAX 27-00 $10,059.38 SPECIAL  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP P
HERNANDEZ,ANTONIO, I 2/1/2024 MAX 28-06 $11,376.48 SPECIAL  FORT LEE BOROUGH P
HESS,RICHARD R 2/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $9,173.93 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
HITSON,ROBERT L,JR 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $10,563.53 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
JACKSON,MICHAEL P 1/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $6,538.99 SPECIAL  LINDEN CITY F
JARUSIEWICZ,EDWARD, lII 12/1/2023 MAX 33-10 $10,795.55 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
JONES,CURTIS 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,045.30 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
KISFALVI,MICHAEL 2/1/2024 MAX 25-05 $9,035.34 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
KOLBUSZ,RALPH 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,389.59 SPECIAL  LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP P
KOLODIN,BRADLEY SC 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,731.54 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS. COMM/COMMUNITY PROG. P
LAMOTTA,CHRISTOPHER M 2/1/2024 MAX 27-02 $9,233.61 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
LOCKLEAR,CHRISTOPHER 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,376.76 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
MADONNA,JEFFREY J 12/1/2023 MAX 27-06 $9,051.70 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
MAGILL,RYAN WAYNE 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,390.71 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
MANGERI,MICHAEL J 1/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $4,828.13 SPECIAL  MONROE TWP FIRE DISTRICT 1 F
MARESCA,ALBERT,JR 1/1/2024 MAX 36-03 $10,920.70 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
MARFINO,PAUL A,JR 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,998.22 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
MARKULIC,JOSEPH B 1/1/2024 MAX 26-05 $10,628.42 SPECIAL  HOWELL TOWNSHIP P
MARTINELLI,SAMUEL J 1/1/2024 MAX 25-07 $3,836.62 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
MCCARTHY,WILLIAM D 1/1/2024 MAX 30-04 $9,113.30 SPECIAL  DOVER TOWN P
MCKENNA,NEIL 2/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $9,407.77 SPECIAL  STAFFORD TOWNSHIP P
MCKIERNAN,JOHN J 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,294.50 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS.COMM./NJ TRAIN SC P
NIELSEN,GEOFFREY A 1/1/2024 MAX 28-10 $9,547.36 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
NORTON,MATTHEW J 1/1/2024 MAX 25-07 $8,183.91 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
OCASIO,JEREMIAS 1/1/2024 MAX 25-08 $6,175.50 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
OCASIO,JOSE M 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,243.56 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
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ODONNELL,JOHN 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,927.56 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
OGORMAN,ALLAN E 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,540.72 SPECIAL  SUSSEX COUNTY P
PEELE,ERIC D 1/1/2024 MAX 35-08 $6,822.43 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
PEZZUTI,CARMINE DEAN 12/1/2023 MAX 39-10 $11,825.59 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH P
PINTINALLI,MICHAEL D 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,712.85 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
PITERSKI,ROBERT W,JR 2/1/2024 MAX 30-01 $9,955.17 SPECIAL  BOGOTA BOROUGH P
POLLEN,JASON D 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,390.71 SPECIAL  MIDSTATE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY P
PRICCACIANTE,MARC 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,389.60 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
RALSTON,PETER 1/1/2024 MAX 30-02 $8,541.40 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
RANDO,SALVATORE J,JR 2/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $6,463.44 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
RIVERA,BENJAMIN T 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,735.86 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
RYCZKOWSKI,JAMES K 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,389.92 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
SABLOM,THOMAS J 1/1/2024 MAX 26-03 $10,087.82 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SANDULL,GLEN 2/1/2024 MAX 28-06 $8,285.98 SPECIAL  KENILWORTH BOROUGH P
SIMS,DANIEL F 2/1/2024 MAX 28-01 $9,047.35 SPECIAL  KENILWORTH BOROUGH P
SMITH,DAVID R 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,120.53 SPECIAL ~ SCOTCH PLAINS TOWNSHIP P
SMITH,JAMES 9/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $5,255.96 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
SPORER,BRAD M 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,788.72 SPECIAL  WATCHUNG BOROUGH P
SULLIVAN,CHRISTINE 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,168.17 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
SULLIVAN,SEAN 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,125.81 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY F
SUTLEY,SEAN T 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,398.96 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
TATAREK,SHEILA A 9/1/2023 MAX 35-04 $10,447.05 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY P
TRAYNOR,SCOTT H 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $10,141.42 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
TRUJILLO,JOSE JR,A 12/1/2023 MAX 27-01 $7,586.01 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
TRUPPA,CHRISTOPHER J 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $6,351.97 SPECIAL ~ NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
TYNAN,DARREN E 2/1/2024 MAX 26-01 $7,517.16 SPECIAL  HACKETTSTOWN TOWN P
ULLMAN,ANDREW L 1/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $9,977.91 SPECIAL  LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP P
WHITE,EDWARD A 2/1/2024 MAX 27-01 $8,149.50 SPECIAL  PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP P
ZENO,MARK A 2/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $8,857.23 SPECIAL  WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
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